

ITEM NO.11 Court 7 (Video Conferencing) SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13220/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24-07-2020 in LPA No. 1596/2019 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

THE STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHETAN JAYANTILAL RAJGOR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 113686/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 13593/2020 (III)

(IA No. 117323/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 13407/2020 (III)

(IA No. 115087/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 14235/2020 (III)

(IA No. 121763/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 04-01-2021 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Manisha Lavkumar, Sr. Adv.
 Ms. Deepanwita Priyanka, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Yatin Oza, Sr. Adv
 Mr. Purvish Jitendra Malkan, AOR
 Mr. Jit Patel, Adv
 Ms. Dharita P Malkan, Adv
 Mr. Jitendra M Malkan, Adv
 Ms. Deepa Gorasia, Adv
 Ms. Neha Ambashta, Adv.
 Ms. Bhavna Sarkar, Adv.

Mr. Shalin N. Mehta, Sr. Adv
Mr. Purvish Jitendra Malkan, AOR
Mr. Jit Patel, Adv
Ms. Dharita P Malkan, Adv
Mr. Jitendra M Malkan, Adv
Ms. Deepa Gorasia, Adv
Ms. Neha Ambashta, Adv.
Ms. Bhavna Sarkar, Adv.
Mr. Nachiket Dave, Adv
Mr. Hitesh Makwana, Adv
Mr. Kishan Dave, Adv
Ms. Dharita P Malkan, Adv

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Tag with SLP (Civil) No.14124/2012.

List on 11.01.2021.

(Geeta Ahuja)
Court Master

(Beena Jolly)
Court Master